

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 806
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with the comma in line 6 down through the second “allowance” in line 7; in line 9, after the semicolon insert “requiring that certain increases to the retirement allowance of certain retirees and beneficiaries be made before certain amounts are deducted;”; and strike in their entirety lines 16 through 20, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 10, strike “\$23,800” and substitute “\$25,000”; strike in their entirety lines 13 through 20, inclusive; in line 21, strike “(I)”; in line 23, strike “\$11,900” and substitute “\$12,500”; strike in their entirety lines 26 through 33, inclusive; and after line 33, insert:

“(3) ANY INCREASE TO THE ANNUAL SERVICE RETIREMENT ALLOWANCE OF A RETIREE OR BENEFICIARY THAT IS MADE UNDER THIS SUBSECTION, SHALL BE MADE PRIOR TO ANY DEDUCTIONS TAKEN FROM THE RETIREMENT ALLOWANCE AS A RESULT OF ANY LIEN AGAINST THE RETIREMENT ALLOWANCE.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On pages 2 through 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 34 on page 2 through line 26 on page 4, inclusive.